The Board of

July 1, 2019

Fire and Police Commissioners
200 East Wells, Room 706
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Dear Commissioners:

' Milwaukee Police Department
' Palice Administration Building
749 West State Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233

- http://www.milwaukee.gov/police

| Alfonso Morales
+ Chief of Police

© (414) 933-4444

| hereby nominate and promote, subject to your approval, the following individuals:

74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79,
80.
81.
82.

to the rank of POLICE SERGEANT (4G - Pay Range 831) to fill existing vacancies in this
Department effective SUNDAY, JULY 28, 2019.
successful completion of a drug screening. The above names appear in the indicated order on
the eligible list for Police Sergeant as approved by your Honorable Board on November 3, 2016.

These members were put through a timely internal vetting process wherein the
members’ entire records were reviewed, including disciplines, open and closed investigations,
administrative matters (e.g., use of force reports, squad accidents, criminal investigations,
citizen complaints), fitness, and history with the Fire and Police Commission. | certify that these
members are in good standing with the Department and suitable for promotion consistent with

Julian G. Nunez
Jennifer J. Hall
Robert F. Wenger

Thomas J. Slowinski
Jesus N. Gloria

Roy A. Horn

Joseph G. Spingola, Jr.
Brian E. Flannery

83.
84.
85.
86.
87

Latanya L. Diedrich
Nicholas A. Federer
Christine L. Gonzalez
Jonathan Mejias-Rivera
Matthew A. Claudio

87A. David J. Grandsard

88.
89.
90.

Efrain Cornejo, Jr.
Sean A. McCord
Nathan L. Woods

These promotions are contingent upon

my statutory duties pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 62.50 (9) & (23).

AM:an
*Member resigned

Respectfully submitted,

//z/%/

ALFONSO MORALES
CHIEF OF POLICE
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F&P: 3/20/19 (Kubicek,Kerhin)
4/10/19 (Honzelka)
11 positions reclassed from Police Lieutenant
3 positions reclassed from 1D Supervisor
C: Payroll Supervisor Santiago

Approved by the BOARD OF FIRE & POLICE COMMISSIONERS:

Chair

Date;

Executive Director






